

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

for the

THIRD CIRCUIT

Case No. 20-1827

ALEJANDRO MORALES, on behalf
of themselves and others similarly situated

Appellant

-v.-

HEALTHCARE REVENUE RECOVERY GROUP, LLC,

Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM ORDERS ENTERED FROM THE UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY IN CASE
NO. 2:15-cv-08401, ESTHER SALAS, U.S.D.J.

**BRIEF FOR PANEL AND *EN BANC* REHEARING ON BEHALF OF HEALTHCARE
REVENUE RECOVERY GROUP, LLC**

Sean X. Kelly, Esq.
Christian M. Scheuerman, Esq.
Attorneys for Appellee HRRG
Marks, O'Neill, O'Brien, Doherty &
Kelly, P.C.
535 Rt. 38 East, Suite 501
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002

Table of Contents

	Page
INTRODUCTION.....	1
BASIS FOR RELIEF	1
STATEMENT REQUIRED BY 3D CIR. L.A.R. 35.1.....	2
LEGAL ARGUMENT	2
I. The Panel’s Finding That Plaintiff Has Article III Standing To Pursue The FDCPA Claim Conflicts With The Recent U.S. Supreme Court Decision In <i>Transunion LLC v. Ramirez</i>	2
II. The Panel Overlooked And/Or Misapprehended Facts Which Materially Affected The Outcome Of The Appeal	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Braitberg v. Charter Communications, Inc.,
836 F. 3d 925 (8th Cir. 2016) 3

Clapper v. Amnesty Int’l USA,
568 U. S. 398..... 9

Lujan v Defenders of Wildlife,
504 U.S. 555 (1992) 7

TransUnion LLC v. Ramirez,
No. 20-297, 2021 U.S. LEXIS 3401 (U.S. 2021)*passim*

Statutes

15 U.S.C. 1692k(a)(2)(B)..... 5

Rules

3d Cir. L.A.R. 35.1 2

Fed. R. App. P. 35(b)(1)(A) 1

Fed. R. App. P. 40(a)(2) 1, 10
